
NEW KENT COUNTY 
 

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVES 
 

Terms for local representatives expire 12/31/19 unless otherwise noted. 
 
CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS 
 
Clerk of the Circuit Court 
(term expires 12/31/23)  
Amy Crump 
PO Box 98 
New Kent, VA 23124  
P (804) 966-9520 
E acrump@courts.state.va.us 
 
Commissioner of the Revenue 
Laura Ecimovic  
PO Box 99 
New Kent, VA 
23124 P (804) 966-
9610 
E lmecimovic@newkent-va.us 
 
Commonwealth’s Attorney 
C. Linwood Gregory 
PO Box 221 
New Kent, VA 23124 
P (804) 966-5548 
E clgregory@newkent-va.us 
 
Sheriff 
J. J. “Joe” McLaughlin, Jr. 
PO Box 186 
New Kent, VA 23124 
P (804) 966-9500 
E jjmclaughlinjr@newkent-va.us 
 
Treasurer 
Norma C. Holmes 
PO Box 109 
New Kent, VA 23124 
P (804) 966-9615 
E ncholmes@newkent-va.us 
 
 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
 
District 1 
Thomas W. Evelyn 
9800 Talleysville Road 
New Kent, VA 23124 
P (804) 310-7333 
E twevelyn@newkent-va.us 
 
 

 
District 2 
Chair 
C. Thomas Tiller, Jr.  
3611 N. Woodland Circle 
Quinton, VA 23141  
P (804) 385-0787 
E cttiller@newkent-va.us 
 
District 3 
Vice Chair 
Patricia A. Paige 
14311 Paige Road 
Lanexa, VA 23089  
P (804) 239-0483 
E papaige@newkent-va.us 
 
District 4 
Ron Stiers  
3825 Minitree Glen Drive 
Providence Forge, VA 23140  
P (804) 385-0779 
E ronstiers@newkent-va.us 
 
District 5 
W.R. “Ray” Davis Jr.  
7610 Davis Pond Road  
Eltham, VA 23181 
P (804) 363-7724 
E wrdavis@newkent-va.us 
 
 
SCHOOL BOARD 
 
District 1 
Vice Chair 
Adriane Marshall 
10110 Old Quarter Lane 
New Kent VA  23124 
P (804) 878-2284 
E amarshall@nkcps.k12.va.us 
 
District 2 
Kristin Swynford 
7493 Patriots Landing Place 
Quinton, VA 23141 
P (804) 557-3533 
E kswynford@nkcps.k12.va.us 
 
 
 

 
District 3 
Andrea Staskiel 
15500 Stage Road 
Lanexa, VA 23089 
P (757) 207-0606 
E astaskiel@nkcps.k12.va.us 
 
District 4 
Chair 
Sarah Grier Barber 
11678 Pine Needles Drive 
Providence Forge, VA 23140 
P (804) 307-7330 
E sbarber@nkcps.k12.va.us 
 
District 5 
Dr. Gail B. Hardinge 
PO Box 149 
Barhamsville, VA 23011 
P (757) 566-1113 
E ghardinge@nkcps.k12.va.us 
 
 
SOIL & WATER 
CONSERVATION DIRECTOR – 
COLONIAL DISTRICT 
 
Charles H. Evelyn, III 
District Office 
205 Bulifants Boulevard 
Suite C 
Williamsburg, VA 23188 
P (804) 240-1291 
E charles.evelyn@colonialswcd.net 
 
Robert “Bob” Jeremiah 
District Office 
205 Bulifants Boulevard 
Suite C 
Williamsburg, VA 23188 
P (757) 876-5434 
E bob.jeremiah@colonialswcd.net 
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NEW KENT COUNTY 
STATE REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Governor  
(term expires Jan. 2022) 
Ralph S. Northam (D) 
Office of the Governor 
Patrick Henry Building, 3rd Floor 
1111 E Broad Street 
Richmond, VA  23219 
PO Box 1475 
Richmond, VA 23218 
P (804) 786-2211 
E governor@gov.state.va.us 
 
Lieutenant Governor  
(term expires Jan. 2022) 
Justin Fairfax (D) 
102 Governor Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
PO Box 1195 
Richmond, VA 23218 
P (804) 786-2078 
E ltgov@ltgov.virginia.gov 
 
Attorney General  
(term expires Jan. 2022) 
Mark R. Herring (D) 
202 North Ninth Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
P (804) 786-2071 
E mail@oag.state.va.us 
 
Virginia Senate - District 3 
(term expires Jan. 2020) 
Thomas K. Norment (R) 
Capitol - during General Assembly 
PO Box 396 
Richmond, VA 23218 
P (804) 698-7503 
 
District Office 
PO Box 6205 
Williamsburg, VA 23188 
P (757) 259-7810 
E district03@senate.virginia.gov 
 
State House of Delegates 
Representatives - 97th District 
(term expires Jan. 2020) 
Christopher K. Peace (R) 
Capitol – during General Assembly 
General Assembly Building 
PO Box 406 
Richmond, Virginia 23218 
P (804) 698-1097  

 
 
District Office 
PO Box 819 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111 
P (804) 730-3737 
E DelCPeace@house.virginia.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FEDERAL REPRESENTATIVES 

President 
(term expires 01/20/21) 
Donald J. Trump (R) 
The White House 
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20500 
Comments: (202) 456-1111 
Switchboard: (202) 456-1414 
TTY/TTD 
Comments: (202) 456-6213 
Visitor’s Center: (202) 456-2121 
 
Vice President 
(term expires 01/20/21) 
Mike Pence (R) 
The White House 
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20500 
Comments: (202) 456-1111 
Switchboard: (202) 456-1414 
TTY/TTD 
Comments: (202) 456-6213 
Visitor’s Center: (202) 456-2121 
 
United States House of 
Representatives 
(term expires Jan. 2021) 
(Represents entire County - all of 
New Kent County is in the 1st 
Congressional District) 
Rob Wittman (R) 
Tappahannock Office 
508 Church Lane 
PO Box 3106 
Tappahannock, VA 22560 
P (804) 443-0668 
E wittman.house.gov 
 
United States Senators (Virginia) 
(Represents entire County) 
Tim Kaine (D) 
(term expires Jan. 2025) 
231 Russell Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
P (202) 224-4024 
senator@kaine.senate.gov 
 
Mark R. Warner (D) 
(term expires 01/03/21) 
475 Russell Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
P (202) 224-2023 
E senator@warner.senate.gov 
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